SB0806/844737/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 806

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 17, after "use;" insert "authorizing a licensee to administer auto-injectable epinephrine;"; and in line 22, after "purposes;" insert "defining certain terms;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 31, insert:

"(C) "AUTO-INJECTABLE EPINEPHRINE" MEANS A PORTABLE,
DISPOSABLE DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE THAT CONTAINS A PREMEASURED SINGLE
DOSE OF EPINEPHRINE THAT IS USED TO TREAT ANAPHYLAXIS IN AN EMERGENCY
SITUATION.";

and in line 32, strike "(c)" and substitute "(D)".

On page 3, in lines 1, 2, 4, 12, 14, 16, and 18, strike "(d)", "(E)", "(F)", "(G)", "(H)", "(I)", and "(J)", respectively, and substitute "(E)", "(F)", "(G)", "(H)", "(I)", "(J)", and "(K)", respectively.

On page 4, in lines 4, 7, and 11, strike "(K)", "(L)", and "(M)", respectively, and substitute "(L)", "(M)", and "(N)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 1, after "PHARMACIST" insert "WHO HAS A BACKGROUND IN PHARMOCOGNOSY AND".

SB0806/844737/1 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments to SB 806 Page 2 of 2

On page 6, in line 5, after "AND" insert "AUTO-INJECTABLE"; and strike beginning with the comma in line 5 down through "SITUATION" in line 8.

On page 7, in line 3, after "VAGINAL," insert "AND"; in line 4, strike ", AND INTRAMUSCULAR"; after line 4, insert:

"(5) ADMINISTER AUTO-INJECTABLE EPINEPHRINE;";

and in lines 5, 10, and 11, strike "(5)", "(6)", and "(7)", respectively, and substitute "(6)", "(7)", and "(8)", respectively.